



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-0G6004

Page 1

04/05/2023

Project ID: 0117000026

MENDOCINO COUNTY IN CLEONE FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF MILL
CREEK DRIVE TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF WARD AVENUE

Contract Code: B

Location: 01-Men-1-R65.1/65.5

Number of Items: 65

Roadway excavation, place HMA (Type A) & reinforced concrete pipe.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSST-S001(659)

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -\$163,017.00

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$1,805,565.00 % Over/Under Est: -9.03%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$1,642,548.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,831,548.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$1,755,431.16 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,944,431.16	VC1200004067	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 23601 CEMETERY LANE COVELO CA 95428	CSLB# 00934597 Phone (707) 983-8135 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$1,887,987.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,076,987.00	VC0000017652	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 94507	CSLB# 00171432 Phone (707) 542-4862 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$1,907,264.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,096,264.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-0G6004

Page 2

04/05/2023

5	Cost: \$1,925,341.70 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,114,341.70	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 715 COMSTOCK ST SANTA CLARA CA 95054	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (408) 327-7000 Fax (408) 327-7090	CC PREF CLAIMED
6	Cost: \$2,026,026.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,215,026.00	VC0000003985	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	Cost: \$2,286,398.50 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,475,398.50	VC0000014187	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	CSLB# 00644515 Phone (707) 585-1221 Fax (707) 585-1601	CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-OG6004

Page 3

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0004	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0005	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,200.00	6,200.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0008	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0010	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	65.0	60.00	3,900.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0013	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0014	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	65.0	56.00	3,640.00
0015	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	15.0	100.00	1,500.00
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	24.0	200.00	4,800.00
0017	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,700.0	10.00	17,000.00
0018	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	15.0	50.00	750.00
0019	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	800.0	3.00	2,400.00
0022	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	19,900.00	19,900.00
0023	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	500.0	15.00	7,500.00
0024	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-OG6004

Page 4

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	930.0	22.00	20,460.00
0026	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	120.0	105.00	12,600.00
0027	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	46.0	165.00	7,590.00
0028	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3,610.0	2.50	9,025.00
0029	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	10,700.0	0.30	3,210.00
0030	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	10,700.0	0.50	5,350.00
0031	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	650.0	75.00	48,750.00
0032	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	860.0	200.00	172,000.00
0033	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	9.0	100.00	900.00
0034	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	1,540.0	6.00	9,240.00
0035	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.1	1,200.00	1,320.00
0036	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,770.0	6.00	16,620.00
0037	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	7.0	5,500.00	38,500.00
0038	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	38.0	3,000.00	114,000.00
0039	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0040	037945	BIOFILTRATION SOIL MEDIA	CY	170.0	255.00	43,350.00
0041	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0042	710130	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	10.0	800.00	8,000.00
0043	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	6.0	800.00	4,800.00
0044	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,346.0	3.00	10,038.00
0045	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	170.0	5.00	850.00
0046	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	280.0	8.00	2,240.00
0047	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	4.0	250.00	1,000.00
0048	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2.0	250.00	500.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-OG6004

Page 5

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	4.0	250.00	1,000.00
0050	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12.0	190.00	2,280.00
0051	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	25.0	23.00	575.00
0052	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	68.0	35.00	2,380.00
0053	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11.0	435.00	4,785.00
0054	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0055	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	98.0	15.00	1,470.00
0056	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,540.0	1.75	11,445.00
0057	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,930.0	2.00	3,860.00
0058	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
0059	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0060	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	4.0	500.00	2,000.00
0061	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	12.0	300.00	3,600.00
0062	015476	24" ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,120.0	300.00	336,000.00
0063	665010	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	LF	56.0	300.00	16,800.00
0064	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	280.0	1.50	420.00
0065	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00

Cost: \$1,642,548.00

Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00

Bid Amount: \$1,831,548.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,453.33	3,453.33	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
0002	2,933.33	2,933.33	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0003	41,500.00	41,500.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00
0004	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0005	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0006	9,266.66	9,266.66	7,450.00	7,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00
0007	164,258.83	164,258.83	153,500.00	153,500.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	238,197.00	238,197.00
0008	5,040.00	5,040.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
0009	2,786.67	5,573.34	3,150.00	6,300.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
0010	7.70	500.50	90.00	5,850.00	70.00	4,550.00	60.00	3,900.00
0011	10,569.23	10,569.23	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00
0012	5,060.00	5,060.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0014	67.90	4,413.50	56.00	3,640.00	40.00	2,600.00	56.00	3,640.00
0015	15.00	225.00	17.00	255.00	40.00	600.00	87.00	1,305.00
0016	200.00	4,800.00	220.00	5,280.00	400.00	9,600.00	265.00	6,360.00
0017	5.00	8,500.00	7.00	11,900.00	11.00	18,700.00	15.00	25,500.00
0018	15.00	225.00	20.00	300.00	40.00	600.00	87.00	1,305.00
0019	50.00	100.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
0020	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0021	1.34	1,072.00	2.50	2,000.00	1.00	800.00	1.00	800.00
0022	33,333.33	33,333.33	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,040.00	25,040.00
0023	20.00	10,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	17.00	8,500.00	17.00	8,500.00
0024	2,692.40	2,692.40	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0025	37.73	35,088.90	200.00	186,000.00	90.00	83,700.00	115.00	106,950.00
0026	61.93	7,431.60	165.00	19,800.00	160.00	19,200.00	172.00	20,640.00
0027	111.68	5,137.28	300.00	13,800.00	225.00	10,350.00	190.00	8,740.00
0028	2.34	8,447.40	2.20	7,942.00	2.00	7,220.00	2.19	7,905.90
0029	0.49	5,243.00	0.15	1,605.00	0.50	5,350.00	0.15	1,605.00
0030	0.49	5,243.00	0.33	3,531.00	0.60	6,420.00	0.33	3,531.00
0031	141.38	91,897.00	170.00	110,500.00	175.00	113,750.00	208.97	135,830.50
0032	471.43	405,429.80	270.00	232,200.00	300.00	258,000.00	275.00	236,500.00
0033	1.34	12.06	1.00	9.00	1.00	9.00	1.00	9.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	12.92	19,896.80	9.70	14,938.00	10.00	15,400.00	5.70	8,778.00
0035	3,111.11	3,422.22	1,400.00	1,540.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	4,073.00	4,480.30
0036	8.89	24,625.30	12.00	33,240.00	14.00	38,780.00	14.25	39,472.50
0037	3,829.41	26,805.87	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
0038	2,787.56	105,927.28	3,600.00	136,800.00	3,500.00	133,000.00	3,400.00	129,200.00
0039	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0040	193.38	32,874.60	320.00	54,400.00	220.00	37,400.00	251.00	42,670.00
0041	5,602.88	11,205.76	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
0042	1,705.40	17,054.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
0043	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
0044	5.14	17,198.44	3.50	11,711.00	5.00	16,730.00	4.00	13,384.00
0045	6.67	1,133.90	5.00	850.00	6.00	1,020.00	5.00	850.00
0046	10.67	2,987.60	8.00	2,240.00	10.00	2,800.00	8.00	2,240.00
0047	60.00	240.00	130.00	520.00	60.00	240.00	45.00	180.00
0048	60.00	120.00	215.00	430.00	60.00	120.00	45.00	90.00
0049	60.00	240.00	175.00	700.00	60.00	240.00	45.00	180.00
0050	200.00	2,400.00	55.00	660.00	175.00	2,100.00	150.00	1,800.00
0051	28.67	716.75	34.00	850.00	25.00	625.00	21.50	537.50
0052	23.34	1,587.12	40.00	2,720.00	22.00	1,496.00	17.50	1,190.00
0053	573.34	6,306.74	275.00	3,025.00	500.00	5,500.00	430.00	4,730.00
0054	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0055	20.00	1,960.00	15.00	1,470.00	18.00	1,764.00	15.00	1,470.00
0056	2.20	14,388.00	1.65	10,791.00	2.00	13,080.00	1.65	10,791.00
0057	2.40	4,632.00	1.80	3,474.00	2.00	3,860.00	1.80	3,474.00
0058	146,658.84	146,658.84	131,190.00	131,190.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	131,190.00	131,190.00
0059	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0060	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
0061	294.01	3,528.12	275.00	3,300.00	400.00	4,800.00	300.00	3,600.00
0062	311.27	348,622.40	325.00	364,000.00	270.00	302,400.00	420.00	470,400.00
0063	135.67	7,597.52	120.00	6,720.00	200.00	11,200.00	120.00	6,720.00
0064	1.94	543.20	1.45	406.00	2.00	560.00	1.45	406.00
0065	61,212.21	61,212.21	85,000.00	85,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-0G6004

04/05/2023

Cost:	\$1,755,431.16	\$1,887,987.00	\$1,907,264.00	\$1,925,341.70
Time:	45 Days x \$4,200.00	45 Days x \$4,200.00	45 Days x \$4,200.00	45 Days x \$4,200.00
Bid Amount:	\$1,944,431.16	\$2,076,987.00	\$2,096,264.00	\$2,114,341.70

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-OG6004

Page 9

04/05/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
0002	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0003	110,000.00	110,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
0004	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0005	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0006	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00
0007	209,667.70	209,667.70	105,000.00	105,000.00
0008	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
0010	150.00	9,750.00	140.00	9,100.00
0011	80,000.00	80,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
0012	3,500.00	3,500.00	525.00	525.00
0013	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0014	72.00	4,680.00	56.00	3,640.00
0015	15.00	225.00	250.00	3,750.00
0016	250.00	6,000.00	300.00	7,200.00
0017	4.00	6,800.00	8.00	13,600.00
0018	15.00	225.00	400.00	6,000.00
0019	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0020	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0021	2.50	2,000.00	2.50	2,000.00
0022	19,000.00	19,000.00	39,900.00	39,900.00
0023	7.00	3,500.00	45.00	22,500.00
0024	85,000.00	85,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
0025	85.00	79,050.00	175.00	162,750.00
0026	120.00	14,400.00	140.00	16,800.00
0027	140.00	6,440.00	700.00	32,200.00
0028	1.54	5,559.40	2.19	7,905.90
0029	0.37	3,959.00	0.15	1,605.00
0030	0.51	5,457.00	0.33	3,531.00
0031	140.00	91,000.00	188.00	122,200.00
0032	210.00	180,600.00	255.00	219,300.00
0033	1.00	9.00	5.00	45.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-OG6004

Page 10

04/05/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	4.00	6,160.00	9.68	14,907.20
0035	1,000.00	1,100.00	7,145.00	7,859.50
0036	18.00	49,860.00	7.00	19,390.00
0037	3,500.00	24,500.00	7,450.00	52,150.00
0038	3,600.00	136,800.00	3,500.00	133,000.00
0039	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0040	200.00	34,000.00	350.00	59,500.00
0041	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0042	60.00	600.00	1,100.00	11,000.00
0043	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0044	3.00	10,038.00	4.00	13,384.00
0045	5.00	850.00	5.00	850.00
0046	8.00	2,240.00	8.00	2,240.00
0047	75.00	300.00	120.00	480.00
0048	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00
0049	95.00	380.00	95.00	380.00
0050	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00
0051	35.42	885.50	35.42	885.50
0052	28.30	1,924.40	28.30	1,924.40
0053	525.00	5,775.00	525.00	5,775.00
0054	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0055	15.00	1,470.00	15.00	1,470.00
0056	1.65	10,791.00	1.65	10,791.00
0057	1.80	3,474.00	1.80	3,474.00
0058	114,000.00	114,000.00	109,600.00	109,600.00
0059	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0060	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
0061	350.00	4,200.00	320.00	3,840.00
0062	340.00	380,800.00	600.00	672,000.00
0063	200.00	11,200.00	40.00	2,240.00
0064	1.45	406.00	1.45	406.00
0065	202,000.00	202,000.00	208,000.00	208,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 01-0G6004

Cost:	\$2,026,026.00	\$2,286,398.50
Time:	45 Days x \$4,200.00	45 Days x \$4,200.00
Bid Amount:	\$2,215,026.00	\$2,475,398.50

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (42%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (14%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 65 (13%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LEAD PLAN (STRIPING)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 45-46 AT 100%
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 55-57 AT 100%
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOB FOR STRIPING
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (81%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 21 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 47 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEMS 8-10 AT 100%
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEMS 47-53 AT 100%
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 58 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 14 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 28-30 AT 100%

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVAL & COLD PLANE ONLY
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 29 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 14 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (81%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 47 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TC FOR UNDERGROUND WORK & SUB WORK ONLY
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0G6004
01-MEN-1-R65.1/65.5
4/4/2023

PAGE S5
4/5/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 58 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 10 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 53 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 14 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 29 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 30 (66%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	EXCLUDE WATER
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	EXCLUDE WATER
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 65 (2.5%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR PORTION ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0G6004
01-MEN-1-R65.1/65.5
4/4/2023

PAGE S8
4/5/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 58 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 14 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 29 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 58 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 58 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55-57 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 36 (24%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	AC GRINDING
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 14 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 28 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (65%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FLAGGING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 21 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 47-53 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (75%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 2 (75%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 12 (75%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 13 (49%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 60 (49%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (ADL AND COLD PLANE)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	PREPARE CRITICAL PATH METHOD
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	PREPARE WPCP AND PERFORM WPCM DUTIES
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ANNUAL STORMWATER REPORT
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 21 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 47 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 48 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 49 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRESTED WOOD WASTE
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	MILEPOST MARKER
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	MARKER (CULVERT)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 51 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 52 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 53 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN (UNFRAMED)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN (FRAMED)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FLASH TRAFFIC, INC. SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	ITEM 8 (75%)
	FLASH TRAFFIC, INC. SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	ITEM 9 (75%)
	FLASH TRAFFIC, INC. SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	PCMS
	FLASH TRAFFIC, INC. SANTA CLARITA CA	963168	RADAR SIGNS
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	ITEM 14 (58%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	ITEM 28 (75%)
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	ITEM 29 (61%)
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	ITEM 30 (61%)
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	HYDROMULCH
	BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILLITS CA	708362	HYDROSEED
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES YUBA CITY CA	1048090	ITEM 22 (75%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES YUBA CITY CA	1048090	BIOLOGIST
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 32 (74%)
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 35 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 36 (90%)
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 65 (66%)
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	PAVING
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	TACK COAT
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	COLD PLANE
	GR SUNDBERG, INC. ARCATA CA	732695	MOBILIZATION
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 34 (75%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (75%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (75%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 56 (75%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 57 (75%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	PAVEMENT MARKER
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMO PM WET NIGHT
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMO STRIPE WET NIGHT
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (75%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 65 (8%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMO STRIPE WET NIGHT BROKEN
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	FORT BRAGG ELECTRIC, INC. FORT BRAGG CA	391464	ITEM 58 (68%)
	FORT BRAGG ELECTRIC, INC. FORT BRAGG CA	391464	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	T AND S, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 21 (100%)
	T AND S, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 47 (100%)
	T AND S, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 48 (100%)
	T AND S, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 49 (100%)
	T AND S REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T AND S REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 51 (100%)
	T AND S REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 52 (100%)
	T AND S REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 53 (100%)
	T AND S REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 54 (100%)
	M & SE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 55-57
	ETA HUMBOLDT PHILLPSVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 58 (100%)